PS 13

Network Area A

Portfolio
Effect

Ext

PS 12

PS 11

PS 10

PS 9

PS 8

PS 7

PS 6

PS 5

PS 4

PS 3

PS 2

PS 1

95th

 C I R E D 22nd International Conference on Electricity Distribution Stockholm, 10-13 June 2013

Paper 0565

CIRED2013 Session 5 Paper No  0565

Risk models are capable of accepting a huge number of
diverse mitigation actions as inputs; model settings are
automatically updated and new Monte Carlo simulations
are run in order to calculate the new risk profile of each
single asset, of homogeneous assets groups and of the
whole Network Area.
Costs of proposed mitigation scenarios and their effects
on the monitored KPIs are indicated in figure 4.

Figure 4 – Mitigation analysis of Network Area A

Furthermore the impact of a regulatory framework based
on incentives/penalties scheme on power quality has been
assessed in terms of variability of distribution company
EBITDA respect to the EBITDA of industrial plan
(EBITDA@industrial risk).
In table 5 EBITDA@industrial risk for the distribution
company of Network Area A under the diverse scenarios
conditions are indicated.

EBITDA@IRisk
Company A

As is Mit 1 Mit 2 Mit 3

VAR 99,9% -11,2% -6,1% -9,3% -10,5%
VAR 99% -9,4% -2,5% -4,9% -5,5%
VAR 95% -6,7% -0,3% -1,6% -2,2%
EL +1,2% +6,7% +5,7% +5,7%

Table 5 – Variation of EBITDA of Company A with respect to the

Industrial Plan Value

HILP natural events assessment results
Network Area A has also been subject to an industrial
risk assessment dedicated to the analysis of extreme
natural events. In particular HV and MV lines have been
assessed in terms of vulnerability to extreme weather
events and Primary Substations have been assessed in
terms of vulnerability to seismic and flooding
phenomenon.
As an example, in figure 5 and 6 direct losses results for
each HV line and Primary Substation of the area are
reported. Aggregated results and normalized results (risk